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To improve safety in the parking lot,

SCIENCE FA_IR Fg additional speed bumps will be %0
Our whole Mt. Vista family is installed over Winter Break. The % %
invited to our annual Science Fair parking lot will not be accessible TIARN
this Thursday, December 4 January 2-3, 2026.

‘3%: starting at 5:30 PM in the Gym,
followed by BBQ and Awards in

the Cafeteria. Kids eat free, |
grown-ups eat for a smalll fee. BIG thank you! %
HOLIDAY CONCERTS We thank SaddleBrooke Community

Our students are working hard to
dazzle, impress, and entertain!
Our Preschool Concert will be

Outreach for donating Thanksgiving

meal baskets, Living Word Chapel for

December 18 at 5:00 PM and our campus beautification projects, and
K-8 Concerts will be during the san Manuel Elks Lodge for donating
school day on December 15.

winter clothing for kids!

“ END OF QUARTER 2

Let's make sure your child’s Contact Info

grade truly reflects what they
have learned this quarter. Please

connect with your child’s teacher Crystle Nehrmeyer, Superintendent
W soon if you |:lCIV€‘ c:!uestlons s Email: cnehrmeyer@osd2.org
Fi : concerns with their grades :
v regularly posted on PowerSchool. Phone: (520) 896 3070, Option 3
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Mt. Vista Winter Sports Schedule 2025-2026

Basketball
Start Times: 4/5/6/7

Eloy and Mt. Vista Home Games:

3/4/5/6

Monday, November 24
Ray @ Mt. Vista

Tuesday, November 25
San Manuel @ Mt. Vista

Monday, December 1
Mt. Vista @ Superior

Wednesday, December 3
Mt. Vista @ San Carlos

Monday, December 8
Mt. Vista @ Eloy

Wednesday, December 10
HDMS @ Mt. Vista

Monday, December 15
Mt. Vista @ Miami

Wednesday, January 7
Hayden @ Mt. Vista

Saturday, January 10
Mt. Vista @ Cibecue

Saturday, January 17
Tournaments

Wrestling
Start Times: 4 PM

Saturday, November 22
San Manuel: 9 AM

Tuesday, December 2
Eloy

Tuesday, December 9
Miami

Saturday, December 13
Safford

Tuesday, December 16
Hayden

Tuesday, December 30
Eloy

Tuesday, January 6
Mt. Vista

Friday, January 9
HDMS

Tuesday, January 13
Eloy: 3 PM

HMOUNTAIN VISIA

COUGARS




Mountain Vista

Science Fair
December 4, 2025

Barbeque Dinner &

Awards
What: Where: When:
Look at projects Gym 5:30—6:30 p.m.
Barbeque Dinner Cafeteria 6:00—7:00 p.m.
Awards Presentation Cafeteria 6:30—7:00 p.m.

Students will be fed free of charge.

Adult meal tickets will be sold for $4.50. Tickets for the BBQ
dinner (hamburger/hot dog, ranch beans, chips, & a drink) can
be purchased on the night of the science fair in the cafeteria.

Science Fair Chair Person: Verdean Smith vsmith@osd2.org
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Mountain Vista School

- Use QR Code to Purchase Gift
I. ' l ' Certificates ' ' I '
Contact Your Childs Teacher for Exact
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Date and Time
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